
ID Status
Indication

Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Pre-Procurement 24 days Mon 03/07/17 Thu 03/08/17

2 Initial Meeting 1 day Mon 03/07/17 Mon 03/07/17

3 Stakeholder Workshop - Delivery Options 1 day Tue 11/07/17 Tue 11/07/17

4 Draft Delivery Options Report 2 days Tue 18/07/17 Wed 19/07/17

5 Issue Draft Delivery Options Report to MBC for review 1 day Thu 20/07/17 Thu 20/07/17

6 Meeting with MBC, Members and Residents to sign off 
procurement strategy

1 day Mon 31/07/17 Mon 31/07/17

7 Final agreement of procurement strategy 3 days Tue 01/08/17 Thu 03/08/17

8 Document Preparation 55 days Fri 04/08/17 Fri 20/10/17

9 Draft SQ and Notices 3 days Mon 18/09/17 Wed 20/09/17

10 Preparation of Specifications, Term Brief, etc. 30 days Fri 04/08/17 Fri 15/09/17

11 Agree evaluation criteria 2 days Mon 18/09/17 Tue 19/09/17

12 Finalise all draft documentation 2 days Wed 20/09/17 Thu 21/09/17

13 QA of draft documents 1 day Fri 22/09/17 Fri 22/09/17

14 Client review of draft documents 5 days Mon 25/09/17 Fri 29/09/17

15 Page Turning Exercise with Client Team 1 day Mon 02/10/17 Mon 02/10/17

16 Finalise document and produce evaluation s/sheets 14 days Tue 03/10/17 Fri 20/10/17

17

18 Selection Questionnaire Stage 40 days Mon 23/10/17 Fri 15/12/17

19 SQ Duration 23 days Mon 23/10/17 Wed 22/11/17

20 SQ issue date / publish Notice 1 day Mon 23/10/17 Mon 23/10/17

21 SQ response period 30 edays Mon 23/10/17 Wed 22/11/17

22 SQ clarification deadline 1 day Tue 14/11/17 Tue 14/11/17

23 SQ return date 1 day Wed 22/11/17 Wed 22/11/17

24 SQ Evaluation 11 days Thu 23/11/17 Thu 07/12/17

25 Compliance Checks 2 days Thu 23/11/17 Fri 24/11/17

26 Prepare marking packs 1 day Mon 27/11/17 Mon 27/11/17

27 Technical Marking 2 days Tue 28/11/17 Wed 29/11/17

28 QA of Results 1 day Thu 30/11/17 Thu 30/11/17

29 Prepare Report 1 day Fri 01/12/17 Fri 01/12/17

30 Report on SQ responses to client 1 day Mon 04/12/17 Mon 04/12/17

31 Client's approval meeting to proceed with tender 1 day Thu 07/12/17 Thu 07/12/17

32 SQ Feedback 6 days Fri 08/12/17 Fri 15/12/17

33 Prepare SQ Feedback Letters 2 days Fri 08/12/17 Mon 11/12/17

34 QA SQ Feedback 1 day Tue 12/12/17 Tue 12/12/17

35 SQ Feedback issue 3 days Wed 13/12/17 Fri 15/12/17

36 Tender Stage 37 days Wed 20/12/17 Fri 16/02/18

37 Tender Duration 25 days Wed 20/12/17 Wed 31/01/18

38 Tender issue date 1 day Wed 20/12/17 Wed 20/12/17

39 Tender response period 42 edays Wed 20/12/17 Wed 31/01/18

40 Tender clarification deadline 1 day Tue 23/01/18 Tue 23/01/18

41 Tender return date 1 day Wed 31/01/18 Wed 31/01/18

42 Tender evaluation 12 days Thu 01/02/18 Fri 16/02/18

43 Compliance check 1 day Thu 01/02/18 Thu 01/02/18

44 Price Marking 2 days Fri 02/02/18 Mon 05/02/18

45 Prepare marking packs 1 day Tue 06/02/18 Tue 06/02/18

46 Quality Marking 2 days Wed 07/02/18 Thu 08/02/18

47 QA of results 1 day Fri 09/02/18 Fri 09/02/18

48 Prepare ITT Report 1 day Mon 12/02/18 Mon 12/02/18
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49 Report on ITT Responses to client 1 day Tue 13/02/18 Tue 13/02/18

50 Approval meeting with client 1 day Fri 16/02/18 Fri 16/02/18

51 Dialogue Phase 18 days Wed 21/02/18 Fri 16/03/18

52 Advise selected Tenderers of confirmed Dialogue sessions
and provide feedback to unsuccessful tenderers

1 day Wed 21/02/18 Wed 21/02/18

53 Review Submissions and Issue Agenda's for Dialogue 2 days Mon 26/02/18 Tue 27/02/18

54 Dialogue Session 1 - Contractors 1 and 2 1 day Wed 28/02/18 Wed 28/02/18

55 Dialogue Session 1 - Contractors 3 and 4 1 day Thu 01/03/18 Thu 01/03/18

56 Issue Feedback and set agenda for Session 2 (if required) 1 day Tue 06/03/18 Tue 06/03/18

57 Dialogue Session 2 - Contractors 1-4 (assume only an 
hour required per tenderer)

1 day Wed 07/03/18 Wed 07/03/18

58 Amend ITT to reflect outcome of Dialogue. 5 days Mon 12/03/18 Fri 16/03/18

59 BAFO Phase 29 days Mon 19/03/18 Mon 30/04/18

60 Tender Duration 11 days Mon 19/03/18 Wed 04/04/18

61 Tender issue date 1 day Mon 19/03/18 Mon 19/03/18

62 Tender response period 10 days Tue 20/03/18 Wed 04/04/18

63 Tender clarification deadline 1 day Tue 27/03/18 Tue 27/03/18

64 Tender return date 0 days Wed 04/04/18 Wed 04/04/18

65 Tender evaluation 17 days Fri 06/04/18 Mon 30/04/18

66 Compliance check and notify of interview dates 1 day Fri 06/04/18 Fri 06/04/18

67 Price Marking 1 day Mon 09/04/18 Mon 09/04/18

68 Prepare marking packs 1 day Tue 10/04/18 Tue 10/04/18

69 Quality Marking 2 days Wed 11/04/18 Thu 12/04/18

70 QA of results 1 day Mon 16/04/18 Mon 16/04/18

71 Interviews (if deemed necessary) 1 day Wed 18/04/18 Wed 18/04/18

72 QA of results 1 day Thu 19/04/18 Thu 19/04/18

73 Prepare ITT Report 1 day Mon 23/04/18 Mon 23/04/18

74 Report on ITT Responses to client 1 day Tue 24/04/18 Tue 24/04/18

75 Approval meeting with client 1 day Mon 30/04/18 Mon 30/04/18

76

77 Feedback to Tenderers 12 days Tue 01/05/18 Fri 18/05/18

78 Prepare final feedback letters 2 days Tue 01/05/18 Wed 02/05/18

79 QA of letters 2 days Thu 03/05/18 Fri 04/05/18

80 Issue final feedback letters 1 day Tue 08/05/18 Tue 08/05/18

81 Standstill Period 10 edays Tue 08/05/18 Fri 18/05/18

82

83 Mobilisation Activities 52 days Fri 18/05/18 Wed 01/08/18

84 Mobilisation Period 75 edays Fri 18/05/18 Wed 01/08/18

85

86 Contract Preparation & Award 17 days Tue 22/05/18 Thu 14/06/18

87 Prepare Contracts 5 days Tue 22/05/18 Tue 29/05/18

88 Print Contracts 1 day Wed 30/05/18 Wed 30/05/18

89 Issue Contracts for Signing 4 days Thu 31/05/18 Tue 05/06/18

90 Sign Contracts 1 day Wed 06/06/18 Wed 06/06/18

91 Publish Award Notice 1 day Thu 14/06/18 Thu 14/06/18

92

93 Contract Commences 0 days Wed 01/08/18 Wed 01/08/18
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